
Birthdays; 12 Nov; Simon Brown, 17 Nov; Liz Fondacaro, 18 Nov; Robin Cantrill. Anniversaries; None. 

 

 

Tonight; Remembrance Day, Pres Geoff to organise a speaker.  
FUTURE PROGRAMS:        

18 Nov; Eileen Scriven, cake decoration, Partners’ 
Night. Eileen is a multiple winner for her cake 
decorating at the Easter Royal Agricultural Show. 
Introduction: John Hozack 
Vote of Thanks: Simon Brown 
Rotary 5 minuter: Ed Zonneveldt  

25 Nov; Workplace visit Agricultural Machinery 
Manufacturing; Woodstock Rd (passed the Milton 
Rural Fire Brigade), Ollie Smith. Club to take the BBQ 
and food - the attendees to bring a chair and drinks. 
Members, family and friends 

December is Rotary’s Disease Prevention and 
Treatment Month 

2 Dec; AGM 9 Dec; DG Rob Shore, club visit  

16 Dec; Club Christmas Dinner   

23 Dec; NO meeting. 30 Dec; NO meeting 

January is Rotary’s Vocational Service Month 

6 Jan; Prawns and Pizza Night at Rotary Park. 

13 Jan; Club Assembly 20 Jan; NO MEETING  

21 Jan - Wednesday; Pickle Ball competition, 
Rotary, Lions, Apex, Surf Club at the DLC. 

27 Jan; NYSF students   

3 Mar; Trivia Night, Rotary, Lions, Apex, Surf  

 

 
 

 

 

3 November 2025, Charity Melbourne Cup Sweep Night at the Mollymook Bowling Club 

  
Halloween 31 Oct 2025, thank you Louise Garrett for the pic Melbourne Cup Sweeps 3 Nov 2025 

 

 

 
 

WEEKLY BULLETIN 
11 November 2025 

Volume 66 - Issue 19 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 Pres Geoff Johns                  DG Rob Shore                            RI Pres Francesco Arezzo 

 

        Bulletin editor: Issa Shalhoub                                 Club’s Website and Club’s Facebook 

 

 

 

 

 November is Rotary’s Foundation Month  

CLUB CALENDAR 
14 Nov Fri Stage setup, Showground 

15 Nov Sat Bush band 

15 Nov Sat Milton Markets BBQ 
16 Nov Sun Stage pack up, Showground 

23 Nov Sun Bunnings BBQ 
23 Nov Sun D9705 Zoom AGM, 6:00pm 

28 Nov Fri Domestic and Family Violence Day 

28 Nov Fri Stage setup for orchestra Civic Centre 

2 Dec Tues 
Partners’ Lunch, Salt & Spencer, 
11:00am, RSVP by Thurs 27 Nov. 

5 Dec Fri Drapes at Civic Centre, from 11:30am 

6 Dec Sat Bunnings BBQ 

7 Dec Sun Drapes, from midday 

8 Dec Mon Board Meeting 

12 Dec Fri MPS presentation 
20 Dec Sat Milton Markets BBQ 

4 Jan Sun Bunnings BBQ 
6 to 14 Jan Tue-Wed NYSF, Canberra 

1 Feb Sun Bunnings BBQ 

14 Feb Sat Fun Run, 5 and 10kms run 
18-19 Feb Wed-Thu MHERV 

3 Mar Tues TRIVIA NIGHT 
30 Mar Sat RMC Band concert 

21-23 Aug Fri-Sun MUNA 

PLEASE NOTIFY apologies and guests to Ed Zonneveldt 0407 958 516 ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com  
by NOON ON MONDAY.  

If your attendance is in doubt, please apologise and if you turn up, the caterer will not mind extras. 

 

https://www.rotaryclubofmiltonulladulla.org.au/
http://www.facebook.com/rotarymiltonulladulla
mailto:ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com

